


Are you new to CBC or want to know 
what your next step with Jesus or 
CBC should be? Join us for a Next 

Steps gathering which takes place the 
second Sunday of each month, 9:00 
a.m.-12:00 p.m. For more details or 
to register, go to cbcpa.org. We’d 

love to see you there! 
NEXT GATHERING: 

SUNDAY, AUGUST 14 

 

We’re so glad you’re here! After the service, we invite you to connect with 
one of our pastors at the Next Steps banner to the right of the stage where 

we can welcome you and answer any questions you might have.  
 

The Welcome Center staff is happy to help you find class locations  
for your children, get connected through Realm, or answer any  

other questions you may have.  
 

If you have difficulty viewing the screens, large-print  
song sheets are available at the Welcome Center.  

The best way to get information 
and updates about life at CBC is  

through Realm, our online 
church communication tool. 

 
To request an account, 
visit onrealm.org/cbcpa 

or scan the QR code. 



Blood Pressure Screening 
Blood pressure screenings will be today from 10:15 to 10:45 a.m. and at 12:00 
p.m. in the First Aid Room located off the Lobby to the left of the Welcome 
Center. Please contact Kathryn Fry at 717.653.4845, twofrys@centurylink.net, 
or through Realm with any questions. 
 
 
 
Road Closure 
The Ore Mine Road entrance to the church parking lot will be closed Monday 
and Tuesday, August 1-2. 
 
 
 
 

Wisdom in friendship 
July 24, 2022 

 

 
After the service, you are welcome to visit the Prayer Station in front for prayer. 



OFFERING LAST WEEK WEEKLY BUDGET YTD YTD BUDGET 

YTD SURPLUS/

(DEFICIT) 

Unified 
(White) 

37,815 36,339 1,156,154 1,017,495 138,659 

Capital Improvements 
(Blue) 

1,800 5,648 36,139 158,134 (121,994) 

Special Designations 
(Yellow) 

9,068 N/A 454,633 N/A  

Total 48,683  1,646,926   

331 Anderson Ferry Road, PO Box 180, Marietta, PA 17547 
717.426.1345 | office@cbcpa.org | www.cbcpa.org 

Church Office Hours: Monday-Friday, 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 

CBC Staff 
Jeff Burkholder 
Senior Pastor 
jburkholder@cbcpa.org 

Jim Hottenstein 
Associate Pastor and  
Senior High Youth Ministry 
jhottenstein@cbcpa.org 

Don Hunt 
Pastor of Outreach 
dhunt@cbcpa.org 

Rich Landosky 
Pastor of Adult 
Connections 
rlandosky@cbcpa.org 
 

Scott Marshall 
Pastor of Worship and  
Creative Arts 
smarshall@cbcpa.org 

Nathan King 
Pastor of Discipleship and 
Junior High Youth 
Ministry 
nking@cbcpa.org 

Cindy Gardner 
Children’s Ministry  
Director 
cgardner@cbcpa.org 

Sharon Diehl 
Director of Business 
Operations 
sdiehl@cbcpa.org 

Gene Manuel 
Facility Maintenance  
Manager 
gmanuel@cbcpa.org 

 Simon Labrie 
Junior High Youth Ministry 
Intern 
slabrie@cbcpa.org 

 

Attendance and Offering Totals for July 17: 
Worship Services—711; Life Groups—285; Children and Youth—214; Online Worship Service—148 


